company(ies) which are group companies, associate companies, joint venture companies or subsidiary companies of the 
Company or any other person in which any of the Directors of the Company is interested as specified in the explanation to 
section 185(2) of the Act, of an aggregate amount not exceeding Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores only), in its 
absolute discretion deem beneficial and in the best interest of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to negotiate, finalise and 
agree to the terms and conditions of the aforesaid Loans / Guarantees / Securities, and to take all necessary steps, to

[...]

Qualification, Experience and Expertise He possesses a total experience of more than 25 years in the industry like 

metals, textiles and rubber and He is Undergraduate and founder of our 
Company. 

Remuneration last drawn (including 
sitting fees) 

₹ 15,00,000 Per annum (Rupee fifteen lakhs only) 

Remuneration to be paid ₹ 15,00,000 Per annum (Rupee fifteen lakhs only) 
Number of board meetings attended 
during FY 2024-25 

06 (Six)  

Shareholding (Equity Shares) 7,82,72,000 (Seven crore eighty-two lakh seventy-two thousand)  
Relationship with other directors and 
KMP 

Kanchan Goyal is sister-in-law of Mr. Sandeep Goyal and Mr. Chahat 
Gupta is cousin brother of Mr. Sandeep Goyal 

Member/Chairperson of committees of 
the Company 

He is the member of Audit committee of Goyal Aluminiums Limited

[...]

by the Company during the financial year under review. 

CHANGE IN SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

During the year under review, there has been no change in the authorized share capital and issued and paid-up share 
capital of your Company. 

The Authorized capital of the Company is Rs. 14,30,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore and Thirty Lakhs only) consisting 
of 14,30,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One) each. 

The issued and paid-up share capital of the company is Rs. 14,27,32,780 (Rupees Fourteen Crore Twenty-Seven Lakhs 
Thirty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty) consisting of 14,27,32,780 Equity Shares of Rs.1/-each. 

There was neither any issue of Equity shares with differential rights as to dividend, voting or otherwise nor grant of 
any stock options or sweat equity under any scheme during the year under review.  

DIVIDEND 

Keeping in view to further improving the capacity utilization and consolidate its existing facilities, the Board has